o notlime!

Hamilton County Commissioner's Court

Regular Session Tuesday, March 06, 2018 9:00 A.M.



Hamilton County Commissioner's Court met in regular session on Tuesday, March 6, 2018 at 9:00 A.M. with the following members present: County Judge Mark Tynes, Commissioners Keith Allen Curry, Lloyd Huggins and Dickie Clary.

Tynes called the meeting to order and a quorum was established.

Clary led the invocation and Tynes followed with the pledges.

Tynes asked the court start with agenda item 9 County Feral Hog Abatement Grant. Tim O'Donnell-Hamilton County Trapper and Adam Henry-Biologist with Texas A&M both spoke about the Grant program. (Recorded in Commissioner's Court Papers Book 59 Page 566)

Line item transfers were brought before the court. A motion was made by Clary and seconded by Huggins. The motion carried unanimously. (Recorded in Commissioner's Court Papers Book 59 Page 575)

A motion was made by Huggins and seconded by Clary to approve the following consent agenda:

- A. Minutes of the 02-27-2018 Commissioner's Court Meeting
- B. Approve Departmental Reports (Recorded in Commissioner's Court Papers Book 59 Page 577)
- C. Approve bills submitted for payment- no bills submitted.
- D. Approve Monthly Treasurer's Report- there wasn't one.

The motion carried unanimously.

Certificate of Continuing Education was submitted by Shawna Dyer. (Recorded in Commissioner's Court Papers Book 59 Page 594)

No action taken on agenda item 10, Sale of County property 102 E. North Railroad, Hico, Texas.

No action taken on agenda item 11, Courthouse (Courtroom) AC/Heating Unit. Tynes is waiting on an email from Darrell Schumann before it is brought back before the court.

The 2018 Fuel Bids were resubmitted, will receive bids through March 16, 2018 and will open bids on March 20, 2018.

Future Agenda Items: February Financials, review bids for motor grader for Precinct 3, possibly workshop for feral hog/predator control.

Tynes adjourned the court 9:52 A.M.

W. Mark Tynes	
County Judge	

Attest: Kiesha F. Bagwell

County Clerk